



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555

www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 22/23-423, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. What separate waste services does your local authority provide?

	YES or NO
General Waste Collections	Yes
Dry Mixed Recycling	Yes
Cardboard & Paper Collections	Yes (as part of dry mixed recycling)
Food & Garden Waste Collections	Yes
Bulky Waste Collections	Yes (as a paid service)
Commercial/ Trade Waste Collections	Yes (as a paid service)

2. Please can you state receptacles, colours, standard bin sizes and standard collection frequencies. Please state N/A or leave blank if you don't provide the service.

	Bin, Bag or Box Service	Most Common Bin Size (140, 240, 360 L)	Bin Colour (Please specify if lid colour if different)	Standard Collection Frequency
General Waste	Bag	n/a	n/a	n/a
Dry Mixed Recycling	Bin	240 L	Blue Lid	Alternate 2 weeks
Cardboard & Paper	As above	As above	As above	As above
Food & Garden Waste	Bin	240 L	Green Lid	Alternate 2 weeks

For example, in Bury: General Waste: Bin: 240L: Grey: 3 Weekly

DMR: Bin: 240L: Blue: 3 Weekly

Cardboard & Paper: Bin: 240L: Green: 3 Weekly

Food & Garden Waste: 240L: Brown: Fortnightly.

3. Do you charge for Food & Garden Waste Collections and if so how much?

YES, WE CHARGE _____ Amount _____

NO, WE DON'T _____ N/A _____

4. Where does the Waste Go?

	Type of Disposal	Address where Disposed
General Waste	Tip	Amey Cespa, Ely Road, Waterbeach, Cambs, CB25 9PQ
Dry Mixed Recycling	Recycling	As above
Cardboard & Paper	Recycling	As above
Food & Garden	Composted	As above
Bulky Waste	Tip	As above

5. Are collections carried out Inhouse or are they Outsourced/ Tendered?

	Service Carried Out Inhouse or Outsourced/ Tendered to Private Company?
General Waste	In house
Dry Mixed Recycling	In house
Cardboard & Paper	In house
Food & Garden Waste	In house
Bulky Waste Collections	In house
Commercial Waste Collections	In house

Response:

See above in red

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 22/23-423

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.